Cellplus Biotechnology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
www.cellplusbio.com Building A3,No.20,Datong Road, SND,Jiangsu +86 0512-8391 9850
1 / 3
MetaCell® Feed-500B Feed Medium
Chemically Defined Feed Medium
User Manual
Product Description
MetaCell® Feed-500B is a chemically defined cell culture feed medium designed to be synergistically used with

2. pH adjustment: If the pH deviates from the target range, it can be corrected (use 5 M hydrochloric acid for pH that
is too high; use 5 M sodium hydroxide for pH that is too low). However, frequent adjustments may cause an
increase in the osmotic pressure of the feed medium, potentially exceeding acceptable limits. Therefore, precision in
control is crucial.
3. MetaCell® Feed-500A High Glucose and MetaCell® Feed-500B components should not be added simultaneously.
4. Add MetaCell® Feed-500 High Glucose first, then add MetaCell® Feed-500B.
5. Ensure thorough mixing by shaking during the addition, with an interval of at least 5 minutes between the addition
of each component.
Cellplus Biotechnology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
www.cellplusbio.com Building A3,No.20,Datong Road, SND,Jiangsu +86 0512-8391 9850
3 / 3
Related Products
Products Product Type Form Cat No. Size
MetaCell® CHO-500 Basal Medium
Liquid L1010-1000 1000mL
Powder
P1010-X010 10L
P1010-X100 100L
P1010-X500 500L
MetaCell® Feed-500B Feed B
Liquid
L1012-0100 100mL
L1012-1000 1000mL
Powder
P1012-X001 1L
P1012-X010 10L
MetaCell® Feed-500A High
Glucose
Feed A
Liquid
L1017-0500 500mL
L1017-1000 1000mL
Powder
P1017-X001 1L
P1017-X010 10L
P1017-X050 50L